To Approve the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the 

quarter/nine months ended 31st December 2025. 

2. To take note of the unpaid 1st and 2nd (Final) call money relating to the Rights Issue of 

the Company in respect of 30,91,222 (Thirty Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Two Hundred 

Twenty-Two) equity shares subscribed by shareholders; 

3. To consider and approve the issuance of call notice(s) to the concerned shareholders for 

payment of the outstanding 1st and 2nd call money, including fixation of the call 

amount(s), payment due date(s), mode of payment, and other related terms and